ResearchU:S1 3.880 2.000 -1.826 -47% 25
- US/Canada 2.857 0.846 -1.846 -65% 14
- EU/UK 6.429 4.500 -2.333 -36% 7
- Asia/Oceania 3.000 2.000 -1.000 -33% 4

Coll:S1 0.667 1.000 0.333 50% 9
NonEd:S1 2.400 4.400 2.000 83% 5
ResearchU:S2 1.365 0.815 -0.506 -37% 85
Coll:S2 0.620 0.515 -0.100 -16% 104
NonEd:S2 7.037 7.385 1.423 20% 27

Median scenario
2020 2021 2021 minus 2020 pct change Num

ResearchU:S1 3.880 1.500 -2.333 -60% 25
- US/Canada 2.857 0.692 -2.000 -70% 14
- EU/UK 6.429 3.286 -3.143 -49% 7
- Asia/Oceania 3.000 1.000 -2.000 -67% 4

Coll:S1 0.667 0.667 0 0% 9
NonEd:S1 2.400 1.600 -0.800 -33% 5
ResearchU:S2 1.365 0.519 -0.802 -59% 85
Coll:S2 0.620 0.270 -0.362 -58% 104
NonEd:S2 7.037 5.538 -0.423 -6% 27

Table 2: Number of offers: 2020, 2021, and the difference.

8

2.1.3 The share of employers with at least one position open is down.

Table 3 summarizes results on the same jobs but on the extensive margin (whether the

employer expects to make any offers at all). We see generally a smaller reduction than in

the previous section. Note that non-educational employers expect the smallest reduction in

both scenarios.

Optimistic scenario
2020 2021 2021 minus 2020 pct change Num

ResearchU:S1 0.808 0.577 -0.231 -29% 25
Coll:S1 0.556 0.444 -0.111 -20% 9
NonEd:S1 1 1 0 0% 5
ResearchU:S2 0.565 0.388 -0.176 -31% 85
Coll:S2 0.375 0.394 0.019 5% 104
NonEd:S2 0.815 0.852 0.037 5% 27

Median scenario
2020 2021 2021 minus 2020 pct change Num

ResearchU:S1 0.808 0.538 -0.269 -33% 25
Coll:S1 0.556 0.444 -0.111 -20% 9
NonEd:S1 1 1 0 0% 5
ResearchU:S2 0.565 0.271 -0.294 -52% 85
Coll:S2 0.375 0.202 -0.173 -46% 104
NonEd:S2 0.815 0.667 -0.148 -18% 27

Table 3: offers > 0: 2020, 2021, and the difference.

2.1.4 Universities expect to make fewer offers per position to fill.

At the individual school level, the difference between offers and slots is expected to be much

smaller this year, with lower variance.

The following data is for the HEd:S2B sample, coming from the AEA list. Last year,

there were 58% more offers than slots in total (57 offers, 36 slots). This year, in an optimistic

scenario, there will be 24% more offers than slots in total (41 offers, 33 slots). In a median

scenario, there will be only 14% more offers than slots in total (16 offers, 14 slots).